
Year 9, 2025 Semester 2 Assessment 

Term 3 

Date Subject Teacher code Other 
Term 3, Week 3 
Thursday 31 July Visual Art JAQL Exam 
Term 3, Week 4 
Monday 4 August    
Tuesday 5 August    
Wednesday 6 August    
Thursday 7 August Media GARN, RAMJ Mood board 
Friday 8 August    
Term 3, Week 5 
Monday 11 August    
Tuesday 12 August    
Wednesday 13 August    
Thursday 14 August     
Friday 15 August ITD MACJ, MOOS, 

GRIJ 
Project & Folio 
- Serving Board 

Term 3, Week 6 
Monday 18 August    
Tuesday 19 August Science LYNZ, SCHV, 

BAIT 
Biology SE 

Wednesday 20 August Science JOHM, MOOD, 
BAIT, THOS 

Biology SE 

Thursday 21 August Science SCHV Biology SE 
Friday 22 August TCC DAY 
Term 3, Week 7 
Monday 25 August Ag & Hort BAIT Assignment 
Tuesday 26 August     
Wednesday 27 August     
Thursday 28 August     
Friday 29 August Digital Technolgies MCCK Project 
Term 3, Week 8 
Monday 1 September Physical Education HOOD Assignment 
Tuesday 2 September Media RAMJ Production 
Wed 3 September Physical Education REDC, WILS Assignment 
Thursday 4 September Media GARN Production 
 Physical Education 

 
MOOD, JOHA, 
FARR 

Assignment 

Friday 5 September Student Free Day 
Term 3, Week 9 
Monday 8 September Humanities ETHS, HOOD 

(both classes) 
CAIS (both 
classes), HALL 
(Green)  

Research Essay 

English All classes Sci-Fi Digital Story 
Specialist English WORN Sci-Fi Digital Story 



Specialist Mathematics LAWK PSMT 
Digital Technologies MCCK Project 

Tuesday 9 September Food Technology 
Religion 

FILA (E), ATKF 
QUIS, JOHA 

Project 
Presentation 

Humanities HALL (Purple) Research Essay 
Wed 10 September  STEM OLSF Engineering report 

Religion CAIS Presentation 
Food Technology FILA (B) Project 
Science SCHV, THOS Biology Exam 
Humanities WORN Research Essay 
Health EASE Assignment 
Japanese GRIA Assignment 
Business MASL Project 

Thurs 11 September Religion ROBS Presentation 
Science JOHM, MOOD, 

LYNZ 
Biology Exam 

Essential English WARJ Sci-Fi Digital Story 
Ag & Hort BAIT Exam 
General Mathematics THOS, GRIG, 

OBRL, JOHM, 
LYNZ, ROSE, 
GRIJ 

Exam 

Essential Mathematics CUPE, WARJ Exam 
Music QUIS Multimodal: Intent 

Statement + 
Composition 

Visual Art JAQL Ceramics Folio 
Health HALL Assignment 
Business MCCK Project 
Business MASL Project 

Friday 12 September Food Technology 
 

CUMP 
 

Project 

Religion HAID, WHIE, 
HALL, GROM 

Presentation 

Science BAIT, SCHV Biology Exam 
 Business PERE Project 
Term 3, Week 10 
Monday 15 September  

Year 9 camp (Boys – Sun to Tues; Girls – Tues to Thurs) 
 

Year 9 Work Experience (Friday) 

Tuesday 16 September 
Wed 17 September 
Thurs 18 September 
Friday 19 September 

 

 

 



Term 4 

Date Subject Teacher code Other 
Term 4, Week 1 
Monday 6 October King’s Birthday – Public Holiday 
Tuesday 7 October    
Wednesday 8 October    
Thursday 9 October    
Friday 10 October    
Term 4, Week 2 
Monday 13 October    
Tuesday 14 October    
Wed 15 October     
Thursday 16 October    
Friday 17 October    
Term 4, Week 3 
Monday 20 October    
Tuesday 21 October    
Wednesday 22 October    
Thursday 23 October    
Friday 24 October    
Term 4, Week 4 
Monday 27 October    
Tuesday 28 October    
Wed 29 October    
Thursday 30 October    
Friday 31 October    
Term 4, Week 5 
Monday 3 November    
Tuesday 4 November    
Wed 5 November    
Thursday 6 November    
Friday 7 November    
Term 4, Week 6 
Monday 10 November    
Tuesday 11 November    
Wed 12 November    
Thursday 13 November    
Friday 14 November ITD MACJ, MOOS, GRIJ Project & Folio 

- Wall Clock 
Term 4, Week 7 
Monday 17 November    
Tuesday 18 November    
Wed 19 November STEM OLSF Project report 

Media  GARN Music Video + Artist 
statement 

Thurs 20 November Media GARN (RAMJ) Music Video + Artist 
statement 

Music QUIS Composition 
Friday 21 November Visual Art  JAQL Artist Book Folio 



Term 4, Week 8 
Monday 24 November  

Year 9 Exam Block – schedule to be published Tuesday 25 November 
Wed 26 November 
Thursday 27 November 
Friday 28 November 
Term 4, Week 9 
Monday 1 December    
Tuesday 2 December    
Wed 3 December Activities Day for Year 7-9 
Thursday 4 December  
Friday 5 December 

 

Exam block exams - TBC 
Agriculture Humanities – Geography 
Business Japanese 
Digital Technologies Music 
English Physical Education 
Essential English Religion 
Food Technology Science (Physics) 
Health Specialist English 

 


